General information about company

Scrip code

523319

Name of the company

BALMER LAWRIE & CO. LTD.

Whether company is SME

No

Class of Security

Equity Shares

Type of report

Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)

31-12-2017

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under

Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Sr. No. Particular Yes/No
1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No
2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities? No
3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants? No
4 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued? No
5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No
6 Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered? No
7 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No
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Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Shareholding , Number of
asa% Number of Shares
No. Of assuming full . pledged or
g Locked in X
No. Of Shares conversion of otherwise
No. of . . shares (XII)
Shares Shares Underlying | convertible encumbered | Number of
Category of | Underlying . Outstanding | securities ( as (XIHT) equity shares
Category . Underlying : :
shareholder | Outstanding - convertible |a percentage held in
() : Outstanding - . As a .
(11) convertible securities of diluted As a % | dematerialized
" Warrants - % of ;
securities : and No. Of | share capital) 0 of total | form (XIV)
(Xi) (a) (VI)+(X) As | (@) |Shares | (@) |4
a% of held (b)
(A+B+C2) (b)
Promoter &
(A) Promoter
Group
(B) Public 100 112068513
Non
© Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
(€2) Employee
Trusts
Total 100 112068513

Page 3 0f 13



Table Il - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Shareholdi | Number of Voting Rights held in each
No. ngasa% |class of securities (1X)
Of of total no. X .
No. of Partly gl,lzg Total nos. | of shares | N0 Of Voting (XIV) Rights
. Cacgoy & Nameor | N5.0F | BVDR PG |uncerying |l | ol Touls
; the Shareholders (1) pequity |Up | hegository " P a % of
(nn shares held | equity . (V)+(V)+ [SCRR, Total
Receipts Class Class ol
(v) shares () 1957) Total Voti
D) eg: X eg:y oting
held (VII) As a rights
V) % of
(A+B+C2)
A Table Il - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
1) Indian
2 Foreign
B Table 111 - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(@) Institutions
@ Mutual Funds 3 11398 11398 0.01 11398 11398 0.01
Foreign Portfolio
(e) Investors 35 2995286 2995286 2.63 2995286 2995286 2.63
Financial
U) Institutions/ Banks 14 127138 127138 0.11 127138 127138 0.11
@) Insurance Companies | 5 8681143 8681143 7.61 8681143 8681143 7.61
(Sé‘)b('lT)Ota' 57 11814965 11814965 | 10.36 11814965 11814965 | 10.36
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Central Government/
(2) State Government(s)/ | 4 120974 120974 0.11 120974 120974 0.11
President of India
sub-Total 4 120974 120974 |0.11 120974 120974 |0.11
(B)(2)
(3) Non-institutions
Individuals —
i. Individual
(a() shareholders holding | 40984 18745432 18745432 |16.44 18745432 18745432 |16.44
nominal share capital
up to Rs. 2 lakhs.
Individuals - ii.
Individual
. shareholders holding
(a(ii)) nominal share capital 106 5441513 5441513 [4.77 5441513 5441513  [4.77
in excess of Rs. 2
lakhs.
(e Any Other (specify) |3048 77879680 77879680 |68.31 77879680 77879680 |68.31
?éj)b(g)otal 44138 102066625 102066625 | 89.53 102066625 102066625 | 89.53
Total Public
Shareholding
44199 114002564 114002564 | 100 114002564 114002564 | 100
(B)=(B)(1)+
(B)(2)+(B)(3)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total
(A+B+C2) 44199 114002564 114002564 | 100 114002564 114002564 | 100
Total (A+B+C) 44199 114002564 114002564 | 100 114002564 114002564 | 100
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Table Il - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
_ Number of
Shareholding , Number of Shares
No. Of asa % u ked i pledged or
No. Of N Shares assuming full ~ |Lockedin i o
0. of : : hares (XI1)
Shares sh Underlying | conversion of  |S encumbered | Number of
: ares ; : .
Underlying . Outstanding | convertible (X111 equity shares
. Underlying . " 2
Sr. Outstanding . convertible | securities (as a held in
. Outstanding Ao As a iali
convertible |, securities and | percentage of As a % |dematerialized
" arrants : % of
securities (Xi) No. Of diluted share 0 of total | form (X1V)
(X) Warrants (Xi) | capital) (X1)= | No. [total | No.
Shares
(a) (VII)+(X) Asa |(@) |Shares |(a) | .4
% of (A+B+C2) held b
: (b)
(b)
A Table Il - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(@) Indian
2 Foreign
B Table 111 - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
Q) Institutions
(@) 0.01 7500
(e) 2.63 2995286
() 0.11 98582
@ 7.61 8681093
Sub-Total (B)(1) 10.36 11782461
(2) 0.11 68582
Sub-Total (B)(2) 0.11 68582
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(3)

Non-institutions

a()) 16.44 17159629
(a(ii)) 4.77 5233313
() 68.31 77824528
Sub-Total (B)(3) 89.53 100217470
Total Public Shareholding 100 112068513

(B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)

©

Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non

Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Total (A+B+C2)

100

112068513

Total (A+B+C)

100

112068513

Insurance Companies

Serial No. 1 2 3 4
GENERAL NEW INDIA NATIONAL LIFE Click
Name of the INSURANCE ASSURANCE INSURANCE INSURANCE AT
Shareholders (1) CORPORATION |COMPANY COMPANY CORPORATION -
OF INDIA LIMITED LTD. OF INDIA g
PAN (II) AAACGO0615N AAACN4165C | AAACN996T7E | AAACLO582H Total
No. of fully paid up
equity shares held 2892718 2865335 1508032 1415008 8681093
(v)
No. Of Partly paid-up
equity shares held
V)
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No. Of shares
underlying
Depository Receipts
(V1)

Total nos. shares held

(VI = (IV)+(V)+ 2892718 2865335 1508032 1415008 8681093
(V1)

Shareholding as a %

of total no. of shares

(calculated as per 2.54 251 1.32 1.24 7.61
SCRR, 1957) (VIII)

As a % of (A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (1X)

Class eg: X 2892718 2865335 1508032 1415008 8681093
Class eg:y

Total 2892718 2865335 1508032 1415008 8681093
Totalasa o of Total | 5 g 2,51 1.32 1.24 7.61

Voting rights

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible securities

X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible securities
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and No. Of Warrants
(Xi) (@)

Shareholding , as a %
assuming full
conversion of
convertible securities
(as a percentage of
diluted share capital)
XD= (VI)+(X) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

2.54

2.51

1.32

1.24

7.61

Number of Locked in shares (XI1)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized form
(XIV)

2892718

2865335

1508032

1415008

8681093

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN
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Any Other (specify)

Searial No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
XX NRI- |Clearing |Bodies
Category Trusts HUF Non- 9 Bodies Corporate
Repat Members | Corporate
Repat
Category / More than 1 MO i
per cgm;g o Category | Category | Category | Category | Category |Category | percentage of
shareholding
BALMER
Name of the Shareholders LAWRIE &
U INVESTMENTS
LIMITED
PAN (I1) AACCB2843H
No. of the Shareholders 11 1323 280 655 210 569 1
0
No. of fully paid up equity
shares held (IV) 84902 1272195 (957334 | 1082882 | 404683 74077684 | 70452900
No. Of Partly paid-up
equity shares held (V)
No. Of shares underlying
Depository Receipts (VI)
Total nos. shares held
(VI1) = (IV)+(V)+ (V1) 84902 1272195 | 957334 | 1082882 | 404683 74077684 | 70452900
Shareholding as a % of
total no. of shares
(calculated as per SCRR, |0.07 1.12 0.84 0.95 0.35 64.98 61.8

1957) (VIII) As a % of
(A+B+C2)
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Number of VVoting Rights held in each class of securities (1X)

Class eg: X

84902

1272195

957334

1082882

404683

74077684

70452900

Class eg:y

Total

84902

1272195

957334

1082882

404683

74077684

70452900

Total as a % of Total
Voting rights

0.07

1.12

0.84

0.95

0.35

64.98

61.8

No. Of Shares Underlying
Outstanding convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares Underlying
Outstanding Warrants
(Xi)

No. Of Shares Underlying
Outstanding convertible
securities and No. Of
Warrants (Xi) (a)

Shareholding , as a %
assuming full conversion
of convertible securities
(as a percentage of diluted
share capital) (XI)=
(VID+(X) As a % of
(A+B+C2)

0.07

1.12

0.84

0.95

0.35

64.98

61.8

Number of Locked in shares (XI1)

No. (a)

As a % of total Shares
held (b)

Number of equity shares
held in dematerialized
form (XIV)

84902

1272195

957334

1082794

404683

74022620

70452900
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Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not providing

PAN

Any Other (specify)
Searial No. 8
Category Bodies Corporate

Category / More than 1 percentage

More than 1 percentage of
shareholding

Name of the Shareholders (1) :“B:EAS_\I”SIEH$§I(\IPS) LTD. gcl)igzchkere 0
PAN (II) AAACIL1775K Total

No. of the Shareholders (1) 1 3048

No. of fully paid up equity shares held (V) 1424720 77879680
No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)

No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (V1)

Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (V1) 1424720 77879680
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per 1.25 68.31
SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (1X)

Class eg: X 1424720 77879680
Class eg:y

Total 1424720 77879680
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Total as a % of Total VVoting rights

1.25

68.31

No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)

No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities
and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)

Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible
securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)=
(VID+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)

1.25

68.31

Number of Locked in shares (XI1)

No. (a)

As a % of total Shares held (b)

Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (X1V)

1424720

77824528

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not providing PAN
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