General information about company	
Scrip code	523319
Name of the company	BALMER LAWRIE & CO. LTD.
Whether company is SME	No
Class of Security	Equity Shares
Type of report	Quarterly
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)	31-12-2017
Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date	
Shareholding pattern filed under	Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Sr. No.	Particular	Yes/No
1	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	No
2	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities?	No
3	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants?	No
4	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	No
5	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No
6	Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	No
7	Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	No

		Tal	ole I - Sum	mary	Statement	holding o	f specified se	ecurities			
			No. of fully	No. Of Partly	No. Of	Total nos.	Shareholding as a % of total	Number of class of secu		Rights held in	ı each
Category	Category of shareholder	Nos. Of shareholders	paid up	paid- up	shares underlying	shares held	no. of shares (calculated as	No of Votin	g (XIV) Rights	
(I)	(II)	(III)	equity shares held (IV)	equity shares held (V)	Depository Receipts (VI)	(VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg: X	Class eg:y	Total	Total as a % of (A+B+C)
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group										
(B)	Public	44199	114002564			114002564	100	114002564		114002564	100
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public										
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs										
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts										
	Total	44199	114002564			114002564	100	114002564		114002564	100

		Table	e I - Summa	ry Statemer	nt holding of s	peci	fied sec	uriti	ies		
Category	Category of	• •	No. of Shares Underlying	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as	Loc	nber of ked in es (XII)	Shar pled othe	ged or rwise ımbered	Number of equity shares	
(I)	shareholder (II)	Outstanding convertible securities (X)	Outstanding Warrants (Xi)	convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)	a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No.	As a % of total Shares held (b)	held in dematerialized form (XIV)	
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group										
(B)	Public				100					112068513	
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public										
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs										
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts										
	Total				100					112068513	

	Table II - State	ement show	ing sharel	noldin	g pattern o	of the Pro	moter and	Promote	r Grou	ıp	
				No.			Shareholdi ng as a %	Number of V		ights held in (X)	each
			No. of	Of Partly	No. Of	Total nos.	of total no. of shares	No of Votin	g (XIV)	Rights	
Sr.	Category & Name of the Shareholders (I)	Nos. Of shareholders (III)	fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	paid- up equity shares held (V)	shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	(calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg: X	Class eg:y	Total	Total as a % of Total Voting rights
A	Table II - Statement sh	owing shareho	lding pattern	of the Pr	omoter and P	romoter Grou	p				
(1)	Indian										
(2)	Foreign										
В	Table III - Statement s	howing shareho	olding pattern	of the P	ublic shareho	lder					
(1)	Institutions										
(a)	Mutual Funds	3	11398			11398	0.01	11398		11398	0.01
(e)	Foreign Portfolio Investors	35	2995286			2995286	2.63	2995286		2995286	2.63
(f)	Financial Institutions/ Banks	14	127138			127138	0.11	127138		127138	0.11
(g)	Insurance Companies	5	8681143			8681143	7.61	8681143		8681143	7.61
Sub-Total (B)(1)		57	11814965			11814965	10.36	11814965		11814965	10.36

(2)	Central Government/ State Government(s)/ President of India	4	120974			120974	0.11	120974	120974	0.11
Sub-Total (B)(2)		4	120974			120974	0.11	120974	120974	0.11
(3)	Non-institutions									
(a(i))	Individuals – i. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs.	40984	18745432			18745432	16.44	18745432	18745432	16.44
(a(ii))	Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.	106	5441513			5441513	4.77	5441513	5441513	4.77
(e)	Any Other (specify)	3048	77879680			77879680	68.31	77879680	77879680	68.31
Sub-Total (B)(3)		44138	102066625			102066625	89.53	102066625	102066625	89.53
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+ (B)(2)+(B)(3)		44199	114002564			114002564	100	114002564	114002564	100
С	Table IV - Statement s	showing shareh	olding pattern	of the N	on Promoter-	Non Public s	shareholder			
Total (A+B+C2)		44199	114002564			114002564	100	114002564	114002564	100
Total (A+B+C)		44199	114002564			114002564	100	114002564	114002564	100

Table II - St	tatement sho	owing sharel	holding patte	ern of the Pron	ıoter	and P	romo	oter Gro	oup
Sr.	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding	No. of Shares Underlying	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a	Locl	nber of ked in es (XII)	Shar pled othe	ged or rwise ımbered	Number of equity shares held in
SI.	convertible securities (X)	Outstanding Warrants (Xi)	securities and No. Of	percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	No.	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	dematerialized form (XIV)
A	Table II - Stat	ement showing	shareholding p	attern of the Prom	oter a	nd Prom	oter (Group	
(1)	Indian								
(2)	Foreign								
В	Table III - Sta	tement showin	g shareholding	pattern of the Publ	lic sha	reholder	,		
(1)	Institutions								
(a)				0.01					7500
(e)				2.63					2995286
(f)				0.11					98582
(g)				7.61					8681093
Sub-Total (B)(1)				10.36					11782461
(2)				0.11					68582
Sub-Total (B)(2)				0.11					68582

(3)	Non-institution	ns							
(a(i))				16.44					17159629
(a(ii))				4.77					5233313
(e)				68.31					77824528
Sub-Total (B)(3)				89.53					100217470
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)				100					112068513
С	Table IV - Sta	tement showin	g shareholding _j	pattern of the Non	Pron	oter- No	n Pub	lic sharel	nolder
Total (A+B+C2)		100 112068513							
Total (A+B+C)				100					112068513

		Insu	rance Compani	es	
Serial No.	1	2	3	4	
Name of the Shareholders (I)	GENERAL INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA	NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED	NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.	LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA	Click here to go back
PAN (II)	AAACG0615N	AAACN4165C	AAACN9967E	AAACL0582H	Total
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	2892718	2865335	1508032	1415008	8681093
No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)					

No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)					
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	2892718	2865335	1508032	1415008	8681093
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	2.54	2.51	1.32	1.24	7.61
Number of Voting R	ights held in each cla	ss of securities (IX)			
Class eg: X	2892718	2865335	1508032	1415008	8681093
Class eg:y					
Total	2892718	2865335	1508032	1415008	8681093
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	2.54	2.51	1.32	1.24	7.61
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)					
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)					
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities					

and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)					
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	2.54	2.51	1.32	1.24	7.61
Number of Locked in	n shares (XII)				
No. (a)					
As a % of total Shares held (b)					
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	2892718	2865335	1508032	1415008	8681093
Reason for not provi	ding PAN				
Reason for not providing PAN					

			A	ny Other	(specify)		
Searial No.	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
Category	Trusts	HUF	NRI – Non- Repat	NRI – Repat	Clearing Members	Bodies Corporate	Bodies Corporate
Category / More than 1 percentage	Category	Category	Category	Category	Category	Category	More than 1 percentage of shareholding
Name of the Shareholders (I)							BALMER LAWRIE & INVESTMENTS LIMITED
PAN (II)							AACCB2843H
No. of the Shareholders (I)	11	1323	280	655	210	569	1
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	84902	1272195	957334	1082882	404683	74077684	70452900
No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)							
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)							
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	84902	1272195	957334	1082882	404683	74077684	70452900
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	0.07	1.12	0.84	0.95	0.35	64.98	61.8

Number of Voting Right	s held in ea	ch class of	securities (IX)			
Class eg: X	84902	1272195	957334	1082882	404683	74077684	70452900
Class eg:y							
Total	84902	1272195	957334	1082882	404683	74077684	70452900
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	0.07	1.12	0.84	0.95	0.35	64.98	61.8
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)							
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)							
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)							
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	0.07	1.12	0.84	0.95	0.35	64.98	61.8
Number of Locked in sha	ares (XII)						
No. (a)							
As a % of total Shares held (b)							
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	84902	1272195	957334	1082794	404683	74022620	70452900

Reason for not providing	PAN			
Reason for not providing PAN				

Any Other (specify)					
Searial No.	8				
Category	Bodies Corporate				
Category / More than 1 percentage	More than 1 percentage of shareholding				
Name of the Shareholders (I)	INDIAN SYNTANS INVESTMENTS (P) LTD.	Click here to go back			
PAN (II)	AAACI1775K	Total			
No. of the Shareholders (I)	1	3048			
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	1424720	77879680			
No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)					
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)					
Total nos. shares held $(VII) = (IV)+(V)+(VI)$	1424720	77879680			
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.25	68.31			
Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)					
Class eg: X	1424720	77879680			
Class eg:y					
Total	1424720	77879680			

Total as a % of Total Voting rights	1.25	68.31	
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)			
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)			
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)			
Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.25	68.31	
Number of Locked in shares (XII)			
No. (a)			
As a % of total Shares held (b)			
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	1424720	77824528	
Reason for not providing PAN			
Reason for not providing PAN			